

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

CR No. 681 of 2014 (O&M)

Date of decision: 18.09.2015

Jagir Singh and others

... Petitioners

versus

State of Punjab and others

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. KANNAN

Present: Mr. Ish Puneet Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

K.Kannan, J.

The revision is not competent. The application for rejection of the plaint has been ordered and the plaint has been ordered to be rejected. Decree defined under Section 2(II) includes rejection of a plaint. Consequently, the remedy will be to prefer an appeal under Section 96 CPC.

The revision petition is dismissed but with liberty to approach the appropriate forum.

**(K.KANNAN)
JUDGE**

18.09.2015

kv